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1	Overall description
SA2 thanks CT1 for sending the LS with information on ECS Configuration Information ..
SA2 would like to provide answers to CT1 on the questions below:
Q1: (To SA2) In the current TS 23.548 there is a potential misalignment with the SA6 (TS 23.558) and SA3 (TS 33.558) specifications on the inclusion of the security parameters in the ECS configuration information to the EEC and whether these authentication methods need to be also conveyed to the UE. SA2 should consider specifying those in stage-2 specification on 5GS enhancements for Edge computing (TS 23.548). From CT1 perspective we would like to get guidance from SA2 on the mentioned misalignment. 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: As per TS 23.548 referring to the TS 23.558 for the internal structure of the ECS configuration information and that the 5GC conveys the information as received from the AF/MNO, SA2 believes that there is no additional description is needed on the security parameters in SA2 specification.



Q2: (To SA2/SA6) In the current specification for SA2 and SA6, there is a potential misalignment between the Table 4.15.6.3d-1 in TS 23.502, and Table 8.3.2.1-1, TS 23.558 regarding the PLMN ID IE and List of supported PLMN(s) IE, respectively. 
Can SA6 clarify if the list of supported PLMNs specified in 23.558 is intended to be sent to the UE, and if the existing PLMN-ID IE in TS 23.502 does not suffice?
Can SA2 consider updating their specifications to indicate if the list of supported PLMNs specified in TS 23.558 is intended to be sent to the UE?
	Answer: The ECS configuration information is stored per PLMN in the 5GC for the HR roaming scenario. The PLMN ID in the Table 4.15.6.3d-1 in TS 23.502 is associated with the ECS Address Configuration Information provided by AF in order for the 5GC to identify which ECS addresses are available for which supported PLMN.
As answered on question 1, the 5GC does not formulate the contents but conveys the ECS Address Configuration Information to the UE which may include the list of supported PLMN as received and SA2 believes there is no need to specify each elements differently whether it should be sent to UE.



2	Actions
To CT1 group 
ACTION: 	
SA2 asks that CT1 kindly takes into account of the answers provided above.

3	Dates of next TSG SA WG2 meetings
TSG-SA2 Meeting #164	19 – 23 August 2024			Maastricht, Netherlands
TSG-SA2 Meeting #165	14 – 18 October 2024	India

